
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1065
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2009
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
Chauhan Shri Sanjay Singh;Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a decline in the number of students in the evening shifts of Kendriya Vidyalaya (KV) which are having two
shifts; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; 

(c) whether the Government proposes to run two such KVs in the district only in morning shift; and 

(d) if so, the time by which this proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) The total number of students in the evening shifts of various Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country has not declined in 2008-09 as
compared to 2007-08. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) There is no such proposal at present. 

(d) Does not arise.
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